507064031 01/10/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7110868

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GEORGE MICHAEL KALER JR	03/04/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MESTEK MACHINERY, INC.
Street Address:	260 NORTH ELM STREET
City:	WESTFIELD
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01085

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16775990

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (413)736-4543

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: GROGAN, TUCCILLO & VANDERLEEDEN LLP

Address Line 1: 1350 MAIN STREET

Address Line 4: SPRINGFIELD, MASSACHUSETTS 01103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6006-0348-1-1-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NICHOLAS J. TUCCILLO
SIGNATURE:	/NICHOLAS J. TUCCILLO/
DATE SIGNED:	01/10/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=6006-0348-1-1-1_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 507064031 REEL: 058592 FRAME: 0015

ASSIGNMENT

THIS INSTRUMENT OF ASSIGNMENT WITNESSETH THAT:

WHEREAS, I, George Michael Kaler, Jr., resident of 17 Hanna Court, Trophy Club, Texas 76262, have invented improvements in

EVAPORATIVE COOLING SYSTEM AND DEVICE		
for which I on Patent as Application Serial I Application Serial No. 61/60	filed an application for United States Letters No, claiming priority to U.S. Provisional 97,287 filed March 6, 2012, and	
North Elm Street, Westfield,	CMACHINERY, INC., having a place of business at 260 MA 01085, a Corporation organized and existing under the is of acquiring an interest in said invention, said application ssued therefor;	
consideration of the sum of C valuable consideration, the r assigned and set over, and d successors or assigns, the ent United States and in all coun application for Letters Paten reexaminations and extensio hereby authorize and reques Letters Patent based upon sa	to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in ONE DOLLAR to me in hand paid and other good and eceipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, o hereby sell, assign and set over to said corporation, its tire right, title and interest to and in said invention in the stries foreign to the United States, said United States therefor and all divisionals, continuations, reissues, and thereof, and the Letters Patent when issued; and I do to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the add application(s) to said corporation as the assignees of my to and in the same, for the sole use and behoof of said cassigns.	
applications for patents and for patents and assignments and to take any other proper	renant and agree to sign all proper papers including other assignments thereof in the United States and application in all foreign countries, and to execute all rightful oaths action that may in the judgment of the said corporation be to full rights to said invention, all of the foregoing to be at ion.	
IN TESTIMONY WHI	EREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 4th day of	
MARCH	, 2013.	
	N.M. Kelen	
	George Michael Kaler, Jr.	

PATENT REEL: 058592 FRAME: 0016

RECORDED: 01/10/2022